UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY: State Charter School - Alpine

TAX YEAR

2023

ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000064

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

52,816,292,231 1,183,695,442

2023 DATE: March 31, 2024
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
3,157,190,759 3,629,644.70
189,260.90
28,533.11
(33,779.86)
184,014.15
3,445.630.55
COLLECTION RATE
94.93%
OTHER COLLECTIONS
182,012.66
26,262.22
11,410.06
15,798.16
235,483.10
TAXES PEN & INTEREST
153,230.59 454559 157,776.18
246,528.99
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 3,592,360.84
KIM JACKSON

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



