## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	State Charter School - Alpine		TAX YEAR 2		2023	2023 DATE	
	2023	2022	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000064	0.000055					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			52,816,292,231	1,183,695,442	3,157,190,759		3,629,644.70
TREASURER'S R UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>ELIEF</u>					189,260.90 28,533.11 (33,779.86)	184,014.15
CURRENT YEAR TAX C	OLLECTION						3,445,630.55
CURRENT YEAR COLLE	ECTION RAT				94.93%		
OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR V GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLI REALLOCATION OF PE TOTAL OTHER COL	LECTIONS: RSONAL PROPERTY					OTHER COLLECTIONS  182,012.66  26,262.22  11,410.06  15,798.16	235,483.10
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS							
TOTAL DELINQUENT C	OLLECTION:				TAXES 153,230.59	PEN & INTEREST 4,545.59	157,776.18
TAX INCREMENT PAID	TO RDA PROJECTS						246,528.99
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							3,592,360.84

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER